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Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the funds allocated and spent during the last three years in Andhra Pradesh under the Pradhan Mantri Gram Sadak Yojana
(PMGSY); 

(b) the details of road constructed in Srikakulam district; and 

(c) the details of road projects running presently in the State and the time by which these would be completed?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT (SHRI SUDARSHAN BHAGAT) 

(a) 'Rural Roads' is a State subject and Pradhan Mantri Gram Sadak Yojana (PMGSY) is a one-time special intervention of the
Government of India to provide rural connectivity, by way of a single all-weather road, to the eligible unconnected habitations in the
core network in rural areas. The details of funds allocated to Andhra Pradesh taking into consideration the opening balance and
amount spent during the last three years under PMGSY are as under: 

         (Rs. Crore) 
      2011-12  2012-13  2013-14  2014-15

Indicative annual allocation   #  85.00  386.00  33.00
Opening balance as on 1st April of the Year. 233.98  596.62  414.16  298.57
Funds released     607.50  0  5.00  32.98
Expenditure  as reported by the State  291.75  205.66  152.56  235.24
#System of Annual Allocation  introduced w.e.f. 2012-13
 

(b) As per the information furnished by the State Government, under PMGSY, so far 273 roads have been constructed covering a
length of 241.03 Km incurring an expenditure of Rs 149.71 Crore in Srikakulam district. 

(c) The State is required to construct and complete the road works under PMGSY in accordance with the programme Guidelines.
Under PMGSY, Ministry has so far sanctioned 7,609 road works covering 25,416.16 km of length. Out of this, the State Government
has reported that 6,701 road works covering 21087.66 km of length has been completed till January, 2015. 
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